FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	12-13-2	2002	U.S.	. DEPARTMENT O	F COMMERCE
(Rev 6.93) 12 - 10 F	REC ! Z ! J		SHEET	Patent an	nd Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States I	eater 102311	289 record the	attached original d	documents or co	pie ther
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and ad			192 E
Masayuki NAGAI (11/0 Masao TERAOKA (10/29	08/02) 9/02)	Shizuoka TOCHIGI H	d maizumi, Fuj 417-8585, J FUJI SANGYO iya-cho, Toc	Japan KABUSHIKI	10/3150° KAISHA
			328-8502, Ja	_	
Additional conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNME Execution Date:	NO NT				
See dates a	bove	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached?	NO
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s): / U	1315026			
If this is being filed together wapplication is:	vith a new application, the	e execution date o		per 29 and mber 8, 200)2
A. Patent Application No	umber(s):	B. Pater	nt Number(s):		
	Additional numb	ers attached? NO			
Name and address of party to concerning document should b		6. Total number	r of applications/		
Davian V Agamus		7. Total fee (37	C.F.R. § 3.41):	\$40.	. 0 0
Pavan K. Agarwal FOLEY & LARDNER Washington Harbour		X Check Encl			
3000 K Street, N.W			deposit account	10 0041	
Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 8. Deposit account number: 19-0741					
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowle is a true copy of the original docu fees which may be required in thi	ment. The Commissione	r is hereby authori.	ized to charge an		ecordation
I a val III II I		M HIN			, 2002
Name of person signing		Signature		D	ate
	Total number of pages	including cover sh	neet, attachment	ts, and docum	ent: 3

12/11/2002 EFLORES 00000055 10315026

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

002.935836.1

PATENT REEL: 013559 FRAME: 0720

ASSIGNMENT

POZITCOZSUS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and address of assignee	JATCO Ltd 700-1, Imaizumi, Fuji-shi, Shizuoka 417-8585 Japan and	
	possessions in and to his invention rel	e and interest for the United States, its territories and lating to
title of invention	POWER TRANSMISS	
	as set forth in his/her United States Pa	atent Application
check one	(X) executed concu() executed on() Serial No	Filed
	continuations and Convention application upon said application, including the rithe world in respect to the invention afor the Protection of Industrial Propicountry which may issue on any such reissues, reexaminations, or extensis successors, legal representatives and any and all such Letters Patent may be and enjoyed by the undersigned had the Each of the undersigned Patents and Trademarks to issue any successors or assigns in accordance he Each of the undersigned unencumbered right to sell and assign has not executed and will not execute Each of the undersigner request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors of said ASSIGNEE, information known to him/her relating will execute and deliver any papers, and perform all other lawful acts desuccessors, legal representatives or application including divisions and which may be granted therefor or the in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, of legal representatives or assigns in of United States for said invention; Each of the undersign power to insert in this Assignment	ed hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of y and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its
names and signatures of inventors	Masayuki Nagai date ///	Name: Masao Teraoka
inventors	date	date

Name:

Name:

PATENT REEL: 013559 FRAME: 0721

ASSIGNMENT

POSTICOSSUS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and
address of
assignee

JATCO Ltd

TOCHIGI FUJI SANGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA

700-1, Imaizumi, Fuji-shi,

2388, Omiya-cho, Tochigi-shi,

Shizuoka 417-8585 Japan and

Tochigi 328-8502 Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

title of invention

POWER TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

as set forth in his/her United States Patent Application

check one

(X)	executed concurren	tly herewith
()	executed on	
()	Serial No.	Filed

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations and Convention applications based in whole or in part on said invention or upon said application, including the right to make applications for Letters Patents throughout the world in respect to the invention and to claim priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of any country which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues, reexaminations, or extensions, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not be made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he/she

unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he/she will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him/her relating to said invention or patent application and that he/she will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues, reexaminations, or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Foley & Lardner the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

names and
signatures
of
inventors

		date	Chi	Teraolica	_date_/0/29/2002
Name:	Masayuki Nagai	.	,	Masao Teraoka	

date Name:

RECORDED: 12/10/2002

date

Name:

PATENT REEL: 013559 FRAME: 0722